ATTACHMENT A - COST PROPOSAL OR BUDGET FORM

Item Description Unit Quantity Extended
Price Required Price

Purchasing Agent Commission

Listing Agent Commission

SEE ATTACHED —

Leasing agent Commission

Hourly rate for consultation not
related to the above.

*Proposer may provide clarification on fee structure within the proposal.

The total contract amount shall cover the Work required by the contract documents.
All costs in connection with the successful completion of the Work, including
furnishing all materials, equipment, supplies, and appurtenances; providing all
construction, equipment, and tools; and performing all necessary labor and
supervision to fully complete the Work, shall be included in the unit and lump sum
prices bid. All Work not specifically set forth as a pay item on the Price Proposal Form
shall be considered a subsidiary obligation of the Contractor and all costs in
connection therewith shall be included in the prices offered.

I/we, the undersigned, as authorized signatory to commit the firm, do hereby accept
in total all the terms and conditions stipulated and referenced in this RFP document
and do hereby agree that if a contract is offered or negotiated it will abide by the
terms and conditions presented in the RFP document or as negotiated pursuant
thereto. The undersigned, having familiarized him/herself with the terms of the RFP
documents, local conditions, and the cost of the work at the place(s) where the work
is to be done, hereby proposes and agrees to perform within the time stipulated, all
work required in accordance with the Scope of Services and other documents
including Addenda, if any, on file at the City of Crestview for the price(s) as set forth
herein in the Price Proposal Form. The signature(s) below are an acknowledgment
of my/our full understanding and acceptance of all the terms and conditions set forth
in this RFP document or as otherwise agreed to between the parties in writing.

Bidder/Contractor Name: CBRE, Inc.
Mailing Address: 600 Grand Boulevard, Miramar Beach, FL 32550

Telephone Number: 904 588 8198 Fax Number: N/A
E-:'\? Address: tommie.reilly@cbre.com FEIN: 95-2743174

O/mw@ Zﬂ://j’/’ Tommie Reilly, Managing Director February 27, 2025
Authorized Signaté(re Printed Name/Title Date




Fee Proposal

Acquisition Services

In the event the City seeks to purchase property (either raw land or existing building(s), CBRE will first pursue
payment of those fees from the seller at a market rate, as brokerage fees are typically paid by the selling entity.
In the event that land the City wishes to acquire is unlisted, or that a commission for the buyer’s agent is not
included in the seller’s representation agreement with their agent/ broker, CBRE would seek the following
compensation from the City on a cumulative basis.

PURCHASE PRICE COMMISSION PAID TO CBRE For example, on a $12,000,000 purchase, CBRE'’s

First $0 - 62 M 5.0% compensation would be calculated as follows:
$2,000,000 x 5.0% = $100,000 +
Next S2M - S7M 40% $5,000,000 x 4.0% = $200,000 +
Next 57 M - $12M 3.0% $5,000,000 x 3.0% = $150,000
Next $12M - $20M 25% Total commission due to CBRE = $450,000
Next $20M and up 2.0%

Disposition Services

In the event the City seeks to sell surplus property on a fee simple basis, CBRE’s compensation will be as below, by the City
to CBRE only. Any outside brokers / buyer representation will be responsible for seeking commissions from their principals,
unless the City believes it to be prudent to offer a supplemental outside representation fee at its discretion. Commissions

will be charged per transaction on a cumulative basis.

SALE PRICE COMMISSION PAID TO CBRE For example, on a $12,000,000 sale CBRE’s

compensation would be calculated as

First $0 - $2 M 5.0%
follows:$2,000,000 x 5.0% = $100,000 +
Next $2M - 57 M 40% $5,000,000 X 4.0% = $200,000 +
Next $7M - $12M 30% $5,000,000 x 3.0% = $150,000
Next $12M - $20M 25% Total commission due to CBRE = $450,000
Next $20M and up 20%

This page contains some information that is confidential /proprietary and exempt from disclosure
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P3/Development Advisory Services

In the event the City would like CBRE to represent it in a Public-Private Partnership, CBRE’s compensation will take the
form of a monthly retainer of $15,000 throughout the project planning, marketing, negotiation, and execution process
which is anticipated to be 9-12 months subject to the City's internal process.

In addition, CBRE will be paid a Success Fee for Development Advisory Services by the selected Developer, calculated on
a cumulative basis based on the Total Project Cost on a sliding scale as listed below. Total Project Cost “TPC” is defined
as all hard and soft costs of the project including but not limited to; the value of the land plus infrastructure, design, and
construction costs as proposed by Developer. This structure is summarized below.

SERVICE PAID BY AMOUNT TIMING
Consulting services for marketing, RFP City $15,000 / Monthly upon notice
development and distribution, bid analysis and Month to proceed
documentation
Transaction and development advisory brokerage Developer Per sliding scale 30 days of execution
listed below of development
agreement

SUCCESS FEE TOTAL PROJECT COST TRANCHE

3.50% $0-$10 M
3.00% SIOM-$S20M
250% $20-S30 M
2.00% $30 M - S50 M
1.50% $50 - $100 M
0.95% $100 M or greater

Following execution of the marketing process and/or evaluation of developer proposals, if the City or its stakeholders
for any reason do not move forward with the project and do not execute the transaction documentation that would
enable CBRE to be owed a commission by the developer, the City will pay to CBRE a “break-up” fee of $350,000.
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Leasing Services

Lease services and corresponding commissions vary depending on the role of the City in the transaction. We have priced
multiple scenarios for your convenience:

CiTY AS LANDLORD

In the event of a lease of owned property, CBRE shall be paid a fair market commission by the City from lease proceeds
generated as a result of such lease. Fair market commission for representation is equal to six and a half percent (6.5%) if a
broker is representing the lessee, with two and a half percent (2.50%) paid to CBRE and four percent (4.0%) paid to the
lessee’s broker. In the event the lease is completed without a cooperating broker, the commission is reduced to four
percent (4.0%) fee to CBRE.

CiTY AS A TENANT
In the event CBRE represents the City as a tenant in a lease transaction, CBRE would seek a market commission of

approximately 3.0-4.0%, payable by the third party landlord.
LEASING SUMMARY

FEE TO OUTSIDE

SERVICE TOTAL FEE FEE TO CBRE BROKER PAID BY

CBRE representing City as Landlord

6.5% 25% 40% Cit
(with outside broker) ity

CBRE representing City as Landlord

40% 4.0% 0% Cit
(no outside broker) ity

Market Rate
R ting Cit T t -- -- Landlord
epresenting City as Tenan (3.0-4.0%) andlor

In the event that our Agreement or any particular engagement to provide the Services ends without a signed transaction,
within 30 days of that ending, CBRE shall provide the City with a list of all parties with whom CBRE was engaged in active
negotiations with respect to leases or other transactions for which fees could be earned under this Agreement. If within one
year after such expiration or termination date, the City enters into any agreement of sale, lease, sublease or other written
agreement with a party on such list for which a fee would have been earned hereunder, CBRE shall earn the fee provided for
under this Agreement to the same extent as if the Services had not expired or terminated. Upon the expiration of the one
year period, CBRE may present to the City for its consideration an extension of the fee protection period for any existing
transactions which remain active and imminent. The City shall not be obligated to extend such period, but the Parties shall
negotiate in good faith a fair compensation arrangement for the work performed by CBRE (or its Subagents) prior to
termination. This paragraph shall survive the termination or expiration of our Agreement.
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